# WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday May 18, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. in the second-floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

## **MEETING AGENDA**

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

### **Join Zoom Meeting**

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84643635124?pwd=SDVYSnBGYTB1K3I0c3RPYUR3ZThZZz09

Meeting ID: 846 4363 5124 Password: 7c1HQx

Call to order by Chairman - Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of April 20, 2020 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

Jason Cussen - Bowen Center Director- update on assisting the citizens of Wabash County

#### **ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST:**

#### **HIGHWAY**

Superintendent – Cole Wyatt

Personnel Services – Hazmat Pay \$4,800.00

#### **CUMULATIVE BRIDGE**

Superintendent – Cole Wyatt

Other Services & Charges – Bridge 104 \$37,650.00 Other Services & Charges – Bridge 110 \$80,000.00

#### SOLID WASTE ADMIN FEES

Treasurer – LuAnn Layman

Capital Outlay – Coat rack \$195.00

#### **TRANSFER REQUEST:**

### **GENERAL FUND - ELECTION BOARD**

Clerk – Lori Draper

Increase – Election Supplies	\$2,500.00
- Election Supplies	\$200.00
- Printing	\$3,000.00

Decrease - Precinct Board Members	\$2,500.00
- Computer Supplies	\$200.00
- Precinct Board Members	\$3,000.00

#### **CIRCUIT COURT**

Judge – Robert McCallen

Increase – Security Supplies	\$839.87
Decrease – Security Officer	\$839.87

#### **COMMISSIONER**

Commissioners / Marcie Shepherd

Increase – COVID 19	\$50,000.00
Decrease – Wards of the Court	\$50,000.00

#### **Items for Review**

Auditor's & Treasurer's Financial Reports – April 2020

Wabash County Solid Waste Management District's Income Statement – April 2020

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website: <a href="https://www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council">www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council</a>